CITY OF EDMONTON

BYLAW 21060

Bylaw 21060 to amend Revised Bylaw 18985, City of Edmonton
Community Revitalization Levy Projects, Downtown CRL,
Amendment #8

WHEREAS:

A. The Council of the City of Edmonton on November 5, 2019 duly passed Revised Bylaw
18985, as amended by Bylaw 19240 duly passed on June 22, 2020, as amended by Bylaw
20048 duly passed on May 9, 2022, as amended by Bylaw 20107 duly passed on May 24,
2022, as amended by Bylaw 20217 duly passed on August 15, 2022, as amended by
Bylaw 20488 duly passed on June 13, 2023, as amended by Bylaw 20566 duly passed on
October 4, 2023, as amended by Bylaw 20740 duly passed on April 3, 2024, authorizing
the City of Edmonton to undertake, construct and finance Community Revitalization
Levy Projects, Downtown CRL (the “Projects”), and also authorizing the Mayor and
Chief Administrative Officer to borrow the sum of $55,826,542.00 for a period of twenty
(20) years with the principal and interest to be repaid in semi-annual or annual

instalments;

Bylaw 21060 Page | of 4



B. The borrowing authority for the Projects will be decreased by $1,550,000.00 from
$55,826,542.00 to $54,276,542.00. Furthermore, the total cost of the Projects is now

$58,389,716.00 as a result of previously approved adjustments.

THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EDMONTON DULY ASSEMBLED

ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

l.

Revised Bylaw 18985 is amended in the preamble, Section (B), thereof by deleting the figure

“$59,554,694.00” as it appears and by substituting the figure “$58,389,716.00”.

The said Bylaw is further amended in the preamble, Section (D), thereof by deleting the

figure “$55,826,542.00” as it appears and by substituting the figure “$54,276,542.00”.

The said Bylaw is further amended in the preamble, Section (G), thereof by deleting the date
“December 31, 2022” and the amount of “$3,940,329,274.54” for the existing debt of the
City of Edmonton as it appears and substituting the date “December 31, 2023” and the figure

“$4,167,485,798.43”.

The said Bylaw is further amended in Sections (1), (2) and (10), thereof by deleting the

figure “$55,826,542.00” as it appears and by substituting the figure “$54,276,542.00”.

The said Bylaw is further amended by replacing Schedule “A” with Schedule “A” as

attached.

Bylaw 21060 Page 2 of 4



6. This Bylaw shall take effect on the day of the final passing thereof.

READ a first time this 18th

READ a second time this 18th

READ a third time this 18th

SIGNED AND PASSED this 18th

Bylaw 21060

day of
day of
day of

day of

March 2025;

March 2025;

March 2025;

March 2025.
THE CITY OF EDMONTON
........ N
MAYOR

CITY CLERK

Page 3 of 4



t 30 ¢ 98ed

0901Z MelAg

ILL8 S TLLIT S €££18T S 9LTFE S O€S s 09 S 051 S 8iL S OTT S 06£8S S

€80T SLET OFL 0009 - - - - - 0009 SEQUWQIEH  (FE6-0TFT
= 5 FHCE FHTE - - 0481 - = FISt SmonRg SBEURIQINANS HOT  SOIFFL-ET
T = FE9FT F69'FT (119 09 - 8LL 9L1'T BETLL [BNITIY BZE[d FTODAIURD  +016°01-1T
980°9 § E6TF1 s gs00l § segoe S - S - $ - s = S = S geg0oE S AparRQ TID TwoIned  GOTHHL-ND

970T <702 JoLig 1senbay  punj HONEZNEIAY AT IIL  areqs Apadolg oD-nox aanenray 150 [ea0L amey P3lorg Jaqumy

pue $707 Sminorrog Ayunmuze)) aierodiony  simRm@Acxdmy -Sy-ied  AMIqRUICISNS  paiRmmsy naforg

epene) 230 redpmnyy
(sxeIop jo spuesnoy) un)
SIEa% 0T

« ¥, AMPIPF

T wsonse ‘11 £137] UoneZITIASY JIHNIUTO)



